
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

2019 Emergency Solutions Grant Program (ESG)

Balance of State (Noncompetitive) Allocation

NOFA Date: March 29, 2019 and as amended on May 3, 2019

Applications Received: May 30, 2019

Information below has been provided by the applicant. HCD has NOT verified data.  

 

CoC Name Applicant Name
Rapid 

Rehousing

Street 

Outreach

Homelessness 

Prevention

Homeless 

Management 

Information 

System 

(HMIS)

Grant 

Administration 
(Units of Local 

Government Only)

Total 

Requested 

Amount

2019 ESG 

Formula 

Allocation

Amount 

Available 

for Regional 

Competition

Marin County CoC Ritter Center $92,980 $0 $0 $0 $0 $92,980   

Napa City & County CoC County of Napa $50,137 $0 $0 $5,570 $0 $55,707

Vallejo/Solano County CoC Shelter Inc, Inc $102,654 $0 $11,869 $9,480 $0 $124,003

Watsonville/Santa Cruz City & County CoC
Families in Transition of Santa Cruz County, Inc. $66,000 $0 $7,885 $4,967 $0 $78,852

Homeless Services Center $74,781 $0 $0 $3,771 $0 $78,552

Total Bay Area Region $386,552 $0 $19,754 $23,788 $0 $430,094 $860,787 $430,693

Alpine, Inyo, Mono Counties CoC Inyo Mono Advocates for Community Action, Inc. $43,098 $0 $5,387 $5,387 $0 $53,872   
Davis, Woodland/Yolo County CoC Empower Yolo, Inc. $116,905 $0 $13,000 $1,500 $0 $131,405

El Dorado County CoC Only Kindness Inc $65,701 $7,300 $0 $0 $0 $73,001

Imperial County CoC WomanHaven $139,459 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $154,459

Merced City & County CoC Sierra Saving Grace Homeless Project $134,740 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 $144,740

Nevada County CoC Advocates for Mentally Ill Housing, Inc $71,792 $0 $0 $0 $0 $71,792

Roseville, Rocklin/Placer Counties CoC Advocates for Mentally Ill Housing, Inc $78,810 $0 $0 $0 $0 $78,810

Visalia/Kings, Tulare Counties CoC The Salvation Army $182,000 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $188,000

Total Central & Imperial Valley Region $832,505 $7,300 $18,387 $37,887 $0 $896,079 $1,792,304 $896,225

Amador, Calaveras, Mariposa, Tuolumne Counties CoC Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency $49,515 $0 $6,189 $6,189 $0 $61,893
1

1
Chico/Paradise/Butte County CoC

Chico/Paradise/Butte County CoC Applications pending - due date for disaster-impacted areas extended until July 31, 2019

Colusa, Glenn, Trinity Counties CoC
County of Glenn $48,729 $0 $6,460 $9,220 $200 $64,609

County of Trinity $27,395 $0 $0 $0 $200 $27,595

Humboldt County CoC Arcata House Partnership $120,984 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120,984

Lake County CoC North Coast Opportunities, Inc. $98,109 $5,788 $11,241 $0 $0 $115,138

Mendocino County
Mendocino Coast Hospitality Center $59,032 $0 $6,500 $0 $0 $65,532

Redwood Community Services, Inc. $52,426 $0 $6,553 $6,553 $0 $65,532
1

1
Redding/Shasta, Siskiyou, Lassen, Plumas, Del Norte, Modoc, Sierra Counties CoC

Redding/Shasta, Siskiyou, Lassen, Plumas, Del Norte, 

Modoc, Sierra Counties CoC
Applications pending - due date for disaster-impacted areas extended until July 31, 2019

Tehama County CoC Poor and the Homeless Tehama County Coalition $80,604 $10,000 $5,000 $10,622 $0 $106,226

Yuba City & County/Sutter County CoC
Bridges to Housing, Inc. $31,500 $0 $0 $3,500 $0 $35,000

The Salvation Army $63,320 $0 $7,911 $7,912 $0 $79,143

Total Northern Region $631,614 $15,788 $49,854 $43,996 $400 $741,652 $2,130,729 $1,389,077

Grand Totals for Noncompetitive Funding $1,850,671 $23,088 $87,995 $105,671 $400 $2,067,825 $4,783,820 $2,715,995

Total Application Received: 23

Disaster-impacted jurisdictions: 

1 of 1 6/18/2019




